The property is within influencing distance of commercial premises. Some lenders may restrict
mortgage funding. This should be clarified with your preferred Lender.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

The estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes is £240,000 (Two Hundred and Forty
Thousand pounds sterling). This figure is the estimate of the cost of rebuilding the premises and
bears no direct relationship to current market value.

The re-building cost for insurance purposes is for the subject property only and is given solely as
a guide, as it is assumed the building as a whole is insured under a single policy.

Valuation (£) and market comments

In its present condition the opinion of valuation for the Outright Ownership interest with vacant
possession on 13 February 2026 is £170,000 (One Hundred and Seventy Thousand pounds
sterling).

Report author: Douglas J H Mowat

Company: Harvey Donaldson & Gibson Chartered
Surveyors

Address: Kintail House, Beechwood Business Park,
Inverness IV2 3BW

Electronically Signed By: Douglas J H Mowat

Date of report: 13/02/2026